i s S e

il e s

A T D S

Sy e

PARTS LIST
IN—= U X K

387RB-2
287RB-2

. EW) CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.
U.S.A - JAPAN




|
INDEX
;i% Pages
: * RS | 1-4
1 ARM BED | |
il * TR, bR 5.6
% FACE PLATE., ARM TOP COVER
i * TR 7-8
TENSION |
| * RE Y, LT~y — 9-10
| TAKE UP LEVER. ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY | |
. * T T Ty — | 11-12
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY |
. ¥ B HeH 13-14
! - FEEDING AND FEED LIFTING MECHANISM
i * R 15-16
g STITCH LENGTH REGULATING MECHA_NISM
% * SHELE., AT Y F 17-18
| NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME. ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
g * L 2 OHRE 19-20
‘ PRESSER BAR. VIBRATING PRESSER BAR |
g * K5 - 21-22
: KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
* fiHE 23-24

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

s wm«wwwmwmwmﬁm i




FERS
ARM BED




.
a2

R e

FRERS

ARM BED
[ =] =1
NO %ﬂﬁ'ﬁt}ﬁ,{? 387RG-2 287RB-2 %T% S PARTS NAME
1 * 1 T-h ARM BED
2§ 13073 * 2 | €Y PIN
3 * 2 | ERN CONNECTING PLATE
4 ® 1w | ne SCREW 11/64X40
5 | 13023 % 8 | nc SGREW 3. 4X36
8 * 1 | Bl FRONT GUIDE PLATE (RIGHT)
7 * 1 | s ne SET SGREM M4 =4
8 * 1| EELs CONNECTING FRANE
9 ® 2| 7Y va. WASHER
10 % 2 inc CONNECTING SCREW 13/64X32
n * 1 A~y 4 (AT FRONT SLIDE PLATE
12 * t | BAK FRONT GUIDE PLATE (LEFT)
13 * 1| R BACK GUIDE PLATE (LEFT)
14 ® 1| FeLEE ROTATING HUOK BRACKET (LEFT) -
15 * 1 | 8HK NEEDLE PLATE
16| 13710 # 2 | wE SCREW 11/64X32
17 * 1| BRR 8ACK GUIDE PLATE (RIGHT)
18 #® 1| ASUEE BACK SLIDE PLATE
19} 13734 * 21 hEX BEVEL GEAR FOR HOOK SHAFT
20| 13735 * 2] 77 §%- WASHER
21| 13718 * 2] A BUSHENG
22| 10581 * 2 | kwne SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7
23} 18117 # 2| ht SCREW 13/64X32 1=16.5
24| 13037 % 2 | 7Y Ix- WASHER
25| 13716 ® 1| #viE(A ROTATING HOOK BRAGKET (RIGHT)
26| 13081 * 2 | 7=t FELT
21| 1914 * 2 | 8 SL{DE BLOCK
28§ 13712 * 2 ¥FAF GUIDE PLATE
29| 10650 % 2| ne SCREW 3. 4X236 L=6
20! 13711 " 2| A-77 OPENER
at| 15041 ¢ 2 | ey BOBBIN
32| 13719 * 2 | 2=0@ HOOK COMPLETE
aai 12105 ® 2| n CONNECTING SCREW 9/64X40
34 * 1 | ahig 0IL RESERVIOR
a5 # 1§ %47 OIL PIPE
36| 30048 " 1| bt SCREW M4X0.7







R A s R i

ﬂ&?ﬂmﬁﬁmﬂw@g@gg}@ﬁ@@ﬁ

TR

R

gt

R

i

RS

ARM BED

no| HEES ligrre-o 267m0-2 g 2% PARTS NAME
1 % 1 EE ARM BED

2 | 13073 ® 2 | v>» FiN

3] 13827 * 1| 0L RESERVIOR

4| 13744 # i i COVER

5 10630 % 1 | lksne SET SGREW 1/8X40 L=§

6 [ 13738 #® 1| 220 BUSHING

713745 % 2l at SCREW 13/64%X32 1L=10.5
81 13708 % 1 | 8HE NEEDLE PLATE

9| 13710 % 2 | at SCREW 11/64X42

10} 13671 & t| EARGE) GUIDE PLATE (RIGHT)

11} 13023 " 4.1 a SCREW 3. 4X36

12{ 13660 % 1 | A5Yig SL1DE" PLATE

13].13870 # 1| BREGE GUIDE PLATE (LEFT)

14 13734 # 1] h¥x BEVEL GEAR FOR HODK SHAFT
15} 13735 % 1 | 72vexa WASHER

16| 10581 ) 1§ kanp SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7
17| 13717 ® A R SCREW 13/64X32 1.=16.5
18] 13N13 # 1| 20 BUSHING

19 13037 * 2 2y WASHER

20[ 13716 * 1 LS 3 ROTATING HOOK BRACKET -
211 1314 % 1 BE SLIDE BLOCK

22| 13081 # 1| 2=nr1t FELT

23| 13712 " 1] #4 vl GUIDE PLATE

245 10650 # 1] s SCREW 3, 4X36 L=6

26| 13711 ® 1| #-77 OPENER

26| 15041 W 1 #ey BORBIN

27| 13718 ® 11 27D HOOK GOMPLETE

28 12105 # 1| ne CONNECT ING SCREW 9/64X40
29 % 1| 47 0iL PIPE

30! 30046 # 1| nv SCREW M4X0. 7




Eﬁ\ —tﬁ
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER




[ O ot
FAGE PLATE. ARM TOP COVER

no| BEES | ooms | 2e7Ra-1 i I PARTS HAME
11 15035 ” ® b O - FACE PLATE
21 15086 * * 1| eE HINGE
3] 1500 % * 6 | kowne SCREW 1/8XM |=3.5
4| 15037 % * 1 | Eifu FACE PLATE SPRING
5| 15039 * #* 24 kownt ) SCREW 1/8X44 1=3. 5
§ | 15038 % 1| BT A RUBBER
6| 15038 * 2 EiEST A RUBBER
7| 13856 % * R ARM TOP COVER
81 1106 # # 1 | BBz BIL LEVER INGICGATOR
5| 16004 * % 1) Es-r v ay GASKET
1| 15007 * ® 7T{Eovep SCREW 9/64x40 12100
11| 36708 * * RIS - E THREAD TAKE UP COVER
12! 6031-02 * % 1| kone SCREW 11/64x40 L=9,0
131 11008 * 2 | HRES ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
11008 * 1 HiEES ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
14| 13076-02 ¥ 21 7} NUT 7/32¢32
12076-02 * 1] +7p NUT 7/32%32
7 151 15057 * * 1| &HRIER Y 1 <o OIL REGULATING DHAL
v 51 4009 * * 1] kane SET SCREW 15/64X28 =7, 5
3 17| 15086 * L os |1 | R e - | o controL spRING
g 181 8040 * # 1| sne SOREW 8/64x40 L=8.0
W 191 11142 * * 1| 7% vx- WASHER
50! 11004 * * 1| HEms oy O1L REQULATOR
] 21| 10597 e # { | tkwanc SCREW 1/8x40 L3, 3
: 22{ 15058 * * 1| Aawhge OIL REGULATING STUD
2 23| 15080 « # 1 | BREEATy vy sy QL REGULATING SPRING
24| 15034C ® * LI B e S 30 ) GIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE
25 15054 * # 1| E#HHT () THREAT GUIDE (UPPER)
28] 10885 % * 3l kang SCREW 3.4x36 1=6.5
27| 10759-4 # ® 1| BHE#Y (F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWSR)
281 10760 #* % 1| @ER#By7 = FELT

:




BFIR

TENSION




SRR Y

e

=
=

SRFI

TENSION
[ e

NO ’i“&;ﬁuﬁ' 387RB | 287RB-1 %% 85 PARTS NAME
11 108616-A * 1 WEEB (014 TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
21 o861 # 1] BFm TENSION BRACKET

3| 10057 * 1] #ozsngy > TENSHON RELEASE PIN

4! 10952 * 1| P30y v (E) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)
5] 19531 * 4| BEFm TENSION Disc

6| 19532 * 2| A—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER

7| 19533 * 2 BEATY Y (814 TENSION SPRING

8 | 28206 * 2 Pmb P RRAL Y i - NUT WASHER

81 19513 * 2 B—L ¥}y NUT 1/4 x40

100 10982 * V| R8TE (R THREAD CONTROLEER STUD

11} 10053 * 1] #&5j27y >» THREAD GONTROLLER SPRING
12| 10694 * 2| =Em THREAD .CONTROLLER DISC

13| B144a82 * 1] ZEmeshne SCREW 3/32X56 (=12 2

14} 19524 * 1| o=ty b o NUT

15] 10678 * t] &esaip TENSIOM RELEASE PLATE

16| 19422 # 2| APIH|BaL SCREW

17] 10690 * 1] 27y rrg THREAD GONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18} 10659 ¥ 1| 279 ¥YZknnc SCREW 3.4X36 1=6.0

201 15517 ® 1] k&K THREAD RETAINER

21| 15055 * 11 Kédhtks o SCREW 11/64X32 L=9, 0

221 10720 * 1] ez ney (g TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD
1 * TRTEE (21,9 TENS{ON BRACKET COMPLETE
21 10961 * 1| AR TENS 10N BRACKET

3

41 10952 * 1| Resage @ TENSTON RELEASE PIN (LONG)
51 1953 * 2| HFm TENSION DISC

6| 19532 %* 1} #i—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER

7| 19533 * T BE270>7 (p1.4) TENSION SPRING

8| 28208 * 1§ Qemtl ¥} 2 b v peem NUT WASHER

91 19513 4 1 Ruml ¥ b4 ¥ p NUT 1/4% 40

19] 10792 #* T &BT# 8 THREAD GONTROLLER STUD

1 * V| R3ATy v THREAD CONTROLLER SPRiNg
121 10684 * T ZEm THREAD GONTROLLER DISC

13| 10895 * T ZEmitsnnc SOREW 3/32%56 L=7.0

14| 19534 * 1 Rl SEN I 4 NUT

18 10678 * 11 £#955iF TENSION RELEASE PLATE

16 18422 % 2 EY P HiEER SCREW

17} 10890 #* 1] 27y vz THREAD CONTRGLLER SPRING STOP
18| 10650 * i AU rBEEsn SCREW 3.4 36 L=6. 0

20a| 15062 * 1| k&8 THREAD RETAINER

217 15055 * 1 RiE#ksar SCREW 11/64X32 1=9.0

221 10720 * ] Rexsse v TENSION RELEASE PUATE ROD




3{5;‘/\ -t‘a\ 7'—")“
TAKE UP LEVER. ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

38 37 | /




%E‘ ‘\/\ _tém\ 7.'""'1}'_‘
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

NO ﬁsﬁ’ﬁ‘g 38788 | 287RB-1 %ﬁ 2R PARTS NAME
1 13857 * * 1| k# ARM SHAFT
2 | 15039 * * 1] ks ofL WicK
3 | 10506 * ® 1| E#gignc OfL STOP SCREW 7. 86X20 L=6.0
% 4| 10577 * * 1| P—y—iLac PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6. 75X24 L.=11.0
: | 5| 18414 * * 1 FFvs®E—y 2 YA NEEDLE BAR CRANK
% 6| 19415 * * 1] gEsEsne POSITICN SCREW 1/4%28 L=20.0
E | 7| 19416 * * 11 ksnt . SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
% 8| {0563 * * 1 Wiy (Fy vy v WASHER :
4 9 | 10562 T I I RS P e ARM SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT)
§ 13| 10725 * | = 2 | kMo (E)Y TE0b OIL FELT .
i1 141 13074 * * 1] Esg~ry vrp—z ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
l%‘ 15] 10587 * * 1| E@~ry >y ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
% 18] 13361 * * 1| k#y~sryrray— ARM SHAFT BALL SEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
i 17] 19418 * * 2| kang SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
: 18| 10568 * * 1] #aLyey BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
ig| 10571 * ® 1] b8~7 9 rsr—ajrsni | SCREW 6. 75X24 L=20.0
201 10504 * * 1| Ty NACHINE PULLEY
21 * * 1| xmy o FEED INDICATING (W/0 BELT GUARD)
22| 10566 * ® t | Evrrng SET SCREW 1/4%X32 |=5.5
23| 10576 ® * 1 | fiERs» L POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
241 10579 * * 1 | kont SET SCREW 15/84 X28 L=20.0
25| 10569 # * 1| AP T—y ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
26| 10574 * * L2 ArbT-y—y oy BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
27| 10571-6 * * 1| =rbrT—v—knnuc SET SCREW 6.75X24 1=20.0
28| 10570 * * 1 A FT-y—Erul POSITION SCREW 6. 75X24 L=14.5
29 10524-G ok * 1] #ArF—y—E¥untibnt | POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=6.5
30{ 13749 * ® 1 FAI TS p ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
221 18003 * 1| X THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
32{ 15504 % RS THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
331 15028 * t b Rl THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
33 * 1| R THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
341 10728 * ® 1| R s s OIL WIGK
35! 10528 * ® 1| pigr sy NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING L iNK
36} 15013 # * 3 Xy " THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE Stup
a7| 11042 * * 1 | XRY @ 0L WICK )
38! 10524 * * 1| Xfgeritane SET SCREW 6. 75X24 1=6.5
39! 10523 * * 1| etigrsvrey NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
401 10728 * * 1 | g7 5> 2 ¥ P Mg Olt, WicK
411 15038 * * 1] BToig RUBBER OIL STOPPER
42| 19417 * * V| eter sy kake (&) | SCREW 1/4X28 L=8.5
43| 19418 * * PSR T nn L () | SOREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
441 10551 * * T REMEY THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD
45/ 10650 * * 1 | "EpSsksbc SCREW 3. 436 L=6.0
48] 10772¢ * * 1 | k#gnyr LIFTING ECCENTRIC COMNECTING COMPLETE
47| 10772 * * 1 | Lbiigesr LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNEGTION
48] 10773 * * 1 | =—FaxTyry MEEDLE 8EARING
48] 19427 * * 1| RIBALETFY & LIFTING ECCEMTRIC
50} 19508 % % 2 | miAETFY k0T SET SCREW 1/4%40 L=5.5
511 11879 * * 1 | hIPAER ALY 5— LIFTING ECCENTRIG COLLAR
52| 10573 * * 2 | RHAETFA 425 — kN | SET SCREW 7/32%32 L=11. 0
53| 13406 * * 1] Ess o (d) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
54| 13407 * % 1| E#gA 20 (p BUSHING (INSIDE)
551 16725 * * 1] 7=0p OIL FELT
561 16708 * ® 11 74 NUT 1/4%28
57] 18415 * - % i {fiERanL POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=20
581 10871 * *® 1| kaRt SET SCREW 17/64X24 L=20

10




Toh FAA T~
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY

11



e

Bt

it

e T e e e D

T, TN K7y -
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETYCLUTCH PULLEY

‘.‘fl'a,__,,

no| BRES | s4ma |28708-1 as a5 PARTS NAME

1] Ne-t * 1| Téy - HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

1] 13043 2 1 | Fa HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

2 {15783 % 2 | k¥x HOOK DRIVING GEAR

2| 13133 # 1 | k¥Xx HOOK DRIVING GEAR

3| 19508 # 6 1 kwac SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5

3| 19508 ® 3 i gaacp SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5

4| 13725 * # 1| Y B FEED ECCENTRIC

§ | 13085 % % 3| atv SOREW 13/64X32 £=4. 3

8| 13031 % # 1| hat SCREW 13/64%32 L=4.7

7| 100724 % * 1| 8t SCREW 11/64X40 L=6

8 | 13751 * * 1| vk ADJUSTMENT WASHER

D 13722 % * t | ET¥YE FDDE LIFTING ROCK SHAFT GRANK
10{ 10561 # # 1 | kovne SET SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5

11 * 1| #Erg FEED DOG
11a| 13708 # 1| kY FEED DOG

12| 13743 # # 1| ac SCREW 0/64%40 L=5

13| 13742 * ® 1| 2-35- ROLLER

14| 13740 * * 2 | nt SCREW 9/64X40 L=7

15| 13738 * # 1| &L RETAINING FRAME

16] 1372t * % | RKEEYE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

17] 13723 % * 1| BRE WEDGE-SHAPED BLOCK

18| 10650 * % 2 | ne SCREW 3. 4X36 L=6

19 # # 1 TN FELT

20| 10524 # * tiat SCREW 17/64X24 L=6.5

21| 13746 ® # 1| F&a & v (&) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (LEFD)
22| 19417 * * 18 SCREW 1/4X28 1=6.5

23| 13044 % * 1| RE HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOGK RATCHET
24 * % 1| nc SCREW 1/4X28 L=¢

25| 13048 * * 1| ¥ SAFE CLUTCH SHAFT PIN

26| 13748 % % 1| Asn SAFE CLUTCH BUSHING

27| 13047 %* o 1| & SAFE CLUTCH SPRING

28| 13747 * ® 1| & SAFE CLUTCH SHAFT

29| 20254 % = 1| #3- COLLAR

301 13029 ® > 1| T84 200 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT)
1| 10766 ¥ % 1| v SCREW 1/4X32 L=7

32 10574 * * 1| F-v-y 2z PULLEY SPRING FLANGE

33| 10610 #* ® 1 FNnp7-y- SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY

34| 10820 % * P T Fey gy SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN
35| 10618 * * N L O R B SAFETY GLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
361 10619 * #* Pl Tmb Fuy-Ey SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
37 10615 - % ® T | FRAb7—y—ggs7 a2 SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
38! jose1 * * 2| 6t SCREW 7/32X32 L=7

3% 10614 # * 1| Terb7-y-fiey HINGE PIN

401 10816 % *® 1| Tt 7-9 g SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER

41} {0613 * % ] PR Ty HINGE STUD

421 10817 ® - 1] A TR SAFETY GLUTCH RATGHEY

431 10611 » * 1| TN b A - SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR

447 10612 = # 2l kane SCREW 1/4%32 1=10.5

45 * % 1| {ERsE INDICATING PLATE

46 10507 * * 21l hae SCREW  1/8¥40 L=3.3

12




e R - 3
FEEDING AND FEED LIFTING MECHANISM

13




%Y i
FEEDING AND FEED LIFTING MECHANISM

o ﬁ‘é’i}%ﬁ 387RD | 287RB-1 ?}% 8% PARTS NAME
13076 * 1]+ - RuT

2 [ 13012 * 1] vy PIN

23 % 1 s PiN

3 % % 1] 72n FELT

4 * * 1 | OIL WicK

51 13724 * * 1} ey PiN

8| 13738 " * 1] B FEED ROCK SHAFT

71 10832 % * 1 4snp SET SCREW 5/32%40 L=9

8| 20254 ® * 14 #5. COLLAR FOR HOOK SHAFT

8| 13033 * % 1 [ Esvae SET SCREW 13/64X32 L=5

10! 13029 * # 1| xpn .| FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING

11] 10768 ® # 1 { ka0 SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7

121 13053. " # 1 | By FEED LINK CRANK

13] 11185 * % 1 +74 NUT

14] 13078 * # 1 {kasne SET SCREW 7/32x32 L=13

151 13072 % % 1| ey PIN

18 % ! 1 | # 0L WicK

17 13732 * # 1 | &, NEEDLE BAR VIBRATING CRANK

18] 10519 % %" 1 tikono SET SCREW

18| 10638 % * 1]+ NUT

20¢ 13134 * * 1 (2 PIN.

21| 13731 * # 1 s GONNECTING LiNK

221 16728 # ¥ 1 o OfL ®ICK

23] 13728 % * 1| yu¥s LiNK

24| 13729 # * 1 | faE FEEDING SLIDE BLOGK

25 10722 I * 1 70 p FELT :

28| 10723 % ® 1| &ns HOLDER

271 13408 * % 1| Bl ECCENTRIC WHEEL

28| 10566 ® * 2 {kmhte SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

s T e S e T

e TS

14




£ B AR
STITCH LENGTH REGULATING MECHANISM

15




BEE ST

STITCH LENGTH REGULATING MECHAMNISM
HATS ' '

&

T R

s A
e

PART KO PARTS NAME
11 13414 * w 1 I~ COLLAR
2 | 11069 * # 1 FER A FELT
3 | 8044 * 1] 2 tkane SET SCREW 1/8X44 L=6
4| 13412 % * 2 7= b FELT
5| 4041 % L] 1. | 2L SCREW M5 L=16
6| 17081 % % "1 HY B FEED REGULATOR SCREW BAR
71 13417 He * 1 P GUIDE BUSHING
& | 13416 * # 1 F ¥ NUT
9| 8158 L ® 1 H-2 STEEl. BALL
18028 # #* 2 | korne SET SCREW
18027 # e 1 LA A B FEED REVERSING LEVER
8187 * %* 1 AR S 3PRING
7041 * ¥ 4 ne SCREW
13730 * w 1 Fixn DAL
13413 L] # 1 A5 4FH SLEDE BLOCK
13419 * % i R CONNECTING LINK
15076 % % 1 vy PIN
10806 * 1 1 AR SPRING




iEtA, Bdny i
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

17



L, B0 r
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRAWK CONNECT)ON

AR

no| BEES | same |2e7m8-1 uE R PARTS NAVE
- 1 15547-A e 1| dmte NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
| 1 15H10-A * 1| sHigte NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
z l 2| 11875 * ® 1 | EHRtRY >~ HINGE STUD
g 3| 10825 * * { [Ednt SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=, 0
i 4§ 15117 * * 1 | #wnikdg SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
2 5| 8100 * * |2 |wrbgksno SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
: 6 | 15031 * s |1 | st e Q1L Wiek
% 7 | 10560 * * 1| 4s5—n - NEEDLE SAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
%i‘ 8 | 1086t # * 1 |lkone LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 126.5
: 9 | 10955 % ¥ | At ) NEEDLE BAR
9 | 15032 * 1 | &t " | NEEGLE BAR
10] 10005 * 1 | dH#k1/4 : NEEDLE CLAMP 1/4” (STANDARD)
10al 15088 * 1 | B8A THREAD GUIDE
11] 10836 * 2 | ne NEEDLE SET SOREW 3. 4X36 L=4.5
11a * t | #fiE»ne SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.3
121 Notz2 * 2 | & NEEDLE
121 NO122 * 1| & NEEDLE
13} 10904 ® 1 | &t e NEEDLE BAR GONNEGTING STUD
13} 10531 * 1 | $tiide NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
14} 10532 * 1 | éHgmRefane PiNCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=8.0
14| 13385 * 1 | i@ e PINCH SCREW H4X0.7 L=9,0
15| 10726 ® ® 1| shHEi & A OIL WICK
16| 10578 * & 1| kv NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
= 17| 118766 * * 1| LEYESE @D SLEDE BLOCK COMPLETE
18] 11877 * ® 1| bigrvxas SLIDE BLOCK
18] 11878 * ® 1 | ritwgerng ) SLIDE BLOBK STUB
20| 10581 * ¥ 1T ey rnesnn SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
21| 4221 * * 1| S | OFL WICK RETAINER
22| 15007 * * T | &EFH GF) kovhe SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0

A~

CRV R U

VRSB R S RS U R R SR i

18




LT 248

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

7 )
36

\363

19




LTI 2 R

PRESSER BAR. VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

%-; [~ o]
% NO %ﬁ‘ﬁ“ﬁ? R PARTS NAME
% 11 10540 % " T | WAl PRESSER BAR
£l 2 | 10539-A * * 1| WA A2 1 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
§ 31 10781 # * i kwmnp SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=if. 0
& 41 10538 * ® V] () asn PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
% 5[ 10761 * * 11 lkEovnp SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
& | 10541 * # 1 | WriEEy PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
~5 71 10662 * * 1 Edne SCREW 5/32 % 40 L=6.5 ’
% 8§ 10543 * ¥ 1 Eutd PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
i 9| 10761 # * 1| kowny SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.¢
§ 10 18478 * # i Wik . PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
B 11] 19518 * * 1 Wrigmegnoe SCREW 11/64X 40 L=14.0
£y 12| 10545-A * % 1| WidmeTig TENSION RELEASE S IBE
13| 10847 ® 2 1| $RAHER S TR n TENSION RELEASE SPRING
14| 18480 # * 1 {oggksht LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/6440 L=8, ¢
151 13360 * #* 1| #Hisgghey vy PRESSER BAR SPRING BARCKET
- 16{ 13365 %* * 1 Prgmey »rmne PENCH SCREW M4X0. 7 L=9. ¢
| 17| 10859 * * 1] 2 By e PRESSER BAR LIFTER
18] 10660 * * T Ly Lbne—vrng HINGE SCREW 4. 532
. 19| 10185 * 11 B2 (1/4M LIFTENG PRESSER FOOT (1/4")
f | 19al 10798 * 1| shima LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
& 20| 19749 # * T hifxgksne SCREW 3. 4x36 L=9.0
211 19425 * * | LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
: 22| 10514 * * 2 BiEgxsn LIFTENG ROCK SHAFT BASHING
231 16709 * * V] e vac SCREW 1/4x28
% 24| 19518 * * | Ry racyy NUT 1/4%28
= 25 10728 * * 1 | WBE oo OiL WICK
5% 26| 10858¢ * * 1| <oevy LIFTING BELL CRANK GOMPLETE
27| 10558 = * 14§ ¢o= LIFTING BELL CRANK
% 28| 10857 * * 1 $ OREE () LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
% 281 10556 # * 1 ¢ OFHE () VIGRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
= 30| 17101-4 * % 1| hffrig VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
31} 10554 * * ] RELAYYy py VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTEMSION SPRING
§ 32| 108534 * * 1 HHRL 27y v rig VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
= 33| 15060 * x| dfFaELac SCREW 5/18X 24 1=16.0
§ 34] 15118 # * 1§ mhkAE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOGK
e 35| 10937-01 * T| 74 g FINGER GUARD
% 15 * 1 TV HFF FINGER GUARD
3| 10285 - % 1| Ba (/A VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (1/4%)
E 36ai 10795 * 11 $ig2 _ VIBRATING PRESSER FGOT
37| 10662 * 1 iR kS b SCREW 5/32X40 L=8.5
37 : % 11 hifrkshr SCREW 11/8440 L=7.0
381 10548-A #* * 1| MagEdgRat o LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
. as )] 10518 * ® 1| ka»ne PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 1=17. 5
¢ 40} 15111 * # 1f e PIN
2 411 19419 * * Uy LT amges s LIFTING ECCENTRIG CONNECTING GRANK
o 42| 19420 * * 1| EF228rs 5500 PINGH SCREW 1/8328 L=18.4
S 43| 10775 * * 1] E@gn v r@gae HINGE SCREW 7/32% 32
a2 44} 10703 * # 1] LiB&2? FROLT > v xee {pieuen
% 45] 10774 * * 1| ke req LIFTING EGOENTRIG CONNEGTION COLLAR
g, 46 & * 1 A . VWASHER
§ 47 * * i + v h NUF 7/32%33
i | 48| 10677 * # T 727ex— WASHER
z

i

20



K5
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

T

L

21



X5 |
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

i A s

L NO ﬁ‘;ﬁ%‘? 3g7R | 287R6-1 8 23 PARTS NAME
= 1] 11156 * * |1 | Aen@mne PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW
§ 2 | 13058-A * * [ BN KHEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
Z 3 | 1072 * « |1 ] me SOREN 6, 75%24
2 4 * = {1 L rvy NUT 17/64X24
| 5 ” {1 [ #nv SCREW 17/64X24 L=92
el § * ¥ 11| g KNEE LIFYER CONNECTING LEVER
o 7 { 13059 * * 1| Buen SPRING
8 | 10705 * * |1 | #$Iskigca PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
8 | 10708 * = |1 | xtfenB/yac PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW

"

e

T

i

iy

L

22




FR &

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

23



T

i

R e

Ry

=
&

M3 /B &
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS
NO %ﬁ‘i‘ﬁ‘g 387RB~2{ 26TRB-2 %}% RE PARTS NAME
11 13004 = * 1| g HiNGE
2 | 13005 * * 6] ht SCREW 15/64X26 =8, 7
3 % ® 1| g OIL RESERVIOR
4| 13003 * * 1 XL SUPPORTER
5| 13006 * ® 1| EEE LINK PLATE
6 taoo7 ® * 1 4iksae SET SCREW M6
7| 13008 * ” t ] 7¥ox- WASHER
8 1012 # * IR - SCREW 1/4%28
9| 13006 * % 4 | he CONNEGT ING FRAME
10 * % 4 | vy wxo WASHER
11 * #* 4 F¥ b | KUT
12| 13426 * * Pl Srb#-F(F)s v BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER
13| 6339 * ® 2 | lkang SCREW 1/8x44 1.=4
14] 13740 *# % 1§ hte SCREW $/64X40
15 10850 # # 1] &ae SCREW. 3. 4X36 L=6
16| 13425 ® * 1| NRFF-F ) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
17} 13427 * % 2 | ¥1 SUPPORTER
18| 50008 * * 2| 7Y WASHER &
19} 14024 ® * 2 | ke SCREW 3/16X32 1=5, 8
20] 10561 * * 2 |at SCREW 5/32X40 1=6. 5
211 11142 * ] 2| 77 vxa WASHER 4
22| 50103 * ® 21 +¥s NUT
237 15041 % 4 | Key BOBRIN
15041 . & 2| ®ux BOBBIN
24| NO122 ¥ 8 | 8 NEEDLE
NO122 # a | & NEEDLE
251 8118 * # 1] F3 400k SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7
26} 8120 ¥ * T F342-() SCREW 13/64%32 1.=16.5
27| 8121 * * 1 F 34 -0y WASHER
28| 10747 * % T Ry y #0064 27 5) WRENCH
291 11487 * # [ - e T B WRENCH
30| 11969 > % Pl ARmryrs530y WRENCH
31| 50285 ® % 1] 28474 DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
32] 10748 * ® 1] Ad2bys DOUALE HEAD WRENGH
a3 11193 * * 1| oL
34| 8125 * * 1] hEL OILER
351 13079-4 x % 1] F=-y CHAIN
36 * * 1] »# HODK
37| 13094 * * 1] ~#n PEDAL COMPLETE
38| 10947 * 1| Bifrcey ¢ 1 THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE (THREE)
% 13 Bitce v b THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE (TIO)
38| 15101 * -1 BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
40! 8132-B * * 1| HmER% ACCESSORIES PACK
481 11198 * * 1 BY4e 2§ THEEZERS

24




~ Consolidated Sewing
Machine Corp.

Website: www.consew.com

MAIN office Miami, FL Los Angeles, CA
131 W. 25th Street 4313 N.W. 79th Avenue . 2320 South Hill Street
New York, NY 1000t Miami, FL 33166 Los Angeles, CA 90007
Tel: 212-741-7788 ' Tel: 305-471-0200 Tel: 213-745-8844
Fax: 212-741-7787 Fax: 305-471-0243 Fax: 213-745-8855
e-mail: consew{@att.net e-mail: miarmisales@consew com e-mail: lasales@consew.com



